

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

APPOINTING JACKIE FIGUEROA AS COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

RESOLVED, that Jackie Figueroa be, and hereby is, appointed as County Human Resources Director

of the Department of Human Resources at the annual salary of \$72,500, with the terms of employment to

be as follows:

- 1) employment commencing August 24, 2015;
- 2) the County Human Resources Director is a provisional position under Civil Service pending

testing determination, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan insofar as it confirms the salary

and title of the County Human Resources Director is hereby amended accordingly.